

Plaza Phase II Concrete Ramp Improvements (#8542621)

Owner: City of Watertown Solicitor: Watertown WI, City of 06/28/2023 10:00 AM CDT

Hunzinger Construction Company

						Company	
Continu Title	Line Item	Item Code	Itam Decerintian	LLOSNA	Overetity	Unit Dries	Cytonolon
Section Title	item	Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Plaza Phase II Base Bid							
A: Concrete Ramp							
Improvements							\$377,361.93
	1A	1A	Excavation Common	LS	1	\$74,313.00	\$74,313.00
	2A	2A	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	30	\$54.24	\$1,627.20
	ЗА	ЗА	Removing Asphaltic Surface	SY	17	\$69.95	\$1,189.15
	4A	4A	ADA Compliant Masonry Block Concrete Ramp and Stair	LS	1	\$170,764.00	\$170,764.00
	 	1	Thickened Edge Concrete			ψ ο, ο ο	ψ 11 c,1 c 11 c
	5A	5A	Sidewalk	SF	378	\$13.30	\$5,027.40
	6A	6A	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	LF	20	\$30.53	\$610.60
			Curb Ramp Detectable Warning				
	7A	7A	Field Yellow	SF	12	\$69.77	\$837.24
	8A	8A	Decorative Railing	LF	126	\$654.63	\$82,483.38
	9A	9A	LED Walkway Lighting Fixture, Pole, and Base	EA	3	\$11,086.00	\$33,258.00
	10A	10A	Non-Metallic Conduit and Wiring	LF	150	\$18.98	\$2,847.00
	11A	11A	Electrical Service and Distribution	LS	1	\$310.50	\$310.50
	12A	12A	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	258	\$15.87	\$4,094.46
Alternate Bid B: S. First Street Parking Lot							
Reconstruction							\$94,810.69
	1B	1B	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	40	\$69.00	\$2,760.00

	2B	2B	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	SY	15.4	\$132.40	\$2,038.96
	3B	3B	Tack Coat	GAL	58	\$11.50	\$667.00
	4B	4B	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	108	\$120.75	\$13,041.00
	5B	5B	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	84	\$132.25	\$11,109.00
			Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch				
	6B	6B	Sloped	LF	344.2	\$52.90	\$18,208.18
	7B	7B	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	LF	2	\$178.25	\$356.50
	8B	8B	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	1004	\$8.58	\$8,614.32
	9B	9B	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	SF	129	\$22.37	\$2,885.73
			Curb Ramp Detectable Warning				
	10B	10B	Field Yellow	SF	12	\$69.77	\$837.24
	11B	11B	Decorative Railing	LF	34	\$654.64	\$22,257.76
			LED Walkway Lighting Fixture,				
	12B	12B	Pole, and Base	EA	1	\$11,086.00	\$11,086.00
	13B	13B	Non-Metallic Conduit and Wiring	LF	50	\$18.98	\$949.00
Alternate Bid C: Cast-in-							
place Concrete Wall							\$ 58,000.00
			Cast-in-place concrete wall with				
			form liner finish and 2 1/4-Inch				
			high precast cap and stair, in lieu				
	1C	1C	of Base Bid Item 4A.	LS	1	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
Alternate Bid 1:							
Retaining Wall and							
Asphaltic Plaza Surface							\$43,000.00
			Finalizing the Retaining Wall to				
			the street and providing guardrail				
			as shown on the plans. Plaza				
			surface to be 2" Asphalt Surface				
	1		Course 4 LT 58-28 S rated to				
	1D	1D	meet ADA slopes.	LS	1	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00

Note: Add \$5,884.00 to Base Bid for a Cast-inplace wall with form

liner.

Note: Add \$1,540.00 to Alternate Bid if additional Cast-in-place wall with form liner is required.

Base Bid Total:							\$617,172.62
	1E	1E	the street and providing guardrail as shown on the plans. Plaza surface to be 6" Concrete Slab. Remove existing stone as required for proposed concrete. Shape and grade	LS	1	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
Alternate Bid 2: Retaining Wall and Concrete Plaza Surface			Finalizing the Retaining Wall to				\$44,000.00

Note: Add \$1,540.00 to Alternate Bid if additional Cast-in-place wall with form liner is required.